

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Mayank Verma, Ld. counsel for the DH alongwith DH
in person.

Ld. counsel for JD alongwith JD in person.

At joint request, matter is referred to mediation centre for
today i.e. **03.06.2026 at 12:30 PM.**

List the matter before this court on **15.07.2026.**

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/03.06.2026